

RECEIVED
JUL 05 2022

TTY OF WOODCREEK

Application for Appointment to the Woodcreek Ordinance Review Committee

The purposes of the Woodcreek Ordinance Review Committee are to (a) advise the governing body on the amending, creating, and rescinding of city ordinances; (2) secure public input in this process; and (3) promote transparency in the process of amending, creating, and rescinding ordinances. The Ordinance Review Committee shall be viewed as an independent body, and is subject to the Texas Open Meetings Act. The Woodcreek Ordinance Review Committee consists of five members and two alternates appointed by the City Councilmembers.

Name: Randy Renter
Residence Address: 13 Westwood Drive
Mailing Address: 13 Westwood Drive
Telephone Number(s): Home: Cell: <u>214.497.4975</u>
E-Mail Address: RandyRenter@gmail.com
Number of Years Living in Texas: 50 Number of Years Living in Woodcreek: 5
Do you want your phone number(s)/email released in a Public Information Request? 図 Yes 口 No
Do you or your employer have any business or other dealings with the City of Woodcreek which may present a conflict of interest? Yes X If "Yes", please explain: NO
Describe any qualifications, credentials or special interests that relate to your possible appointment. Attach additional sheet(s) if needed.
Nebraska Wesleyan University, BS, Physics, 1972
University of Dallas, partial work toward MBA, 1991
Frito-Lay National HQ, Plano, TX, Information Technology Project Manager, retired 2005 Preston Manor HQA, Dallas, TX, Board, Treasurer, Newsletter Editor, through 2015
Hobbies and interests: traveling, music, running, walking, hiking, camping
Signature: Date: July 5, 2022

City of Woodcreek Application for Appointment to Ordinance Review Committee: 01/15/2022

JUL 08 2022



CITY OF WOODCREEK

IN THE MIDST OF THE TEXAS HILL COUNTRY

As Alternate

Application for Appointment to the Woodcreek Ordinance Review Committee

The purposes of the Woodcreek Ordinance Review Committee are to (a) advise the governing body on the amending, creating, and rescinding of city ordinances; (2) secure public input in this process; and (3) promote transparency in the process of amending, creating, and rescinding ordinances. The Ordinance Review Committee shall be viewed as an independent body, and is subject to the Texas Open Meetings Act. The Woodcreek Ordinance Review Committee consists of five members and two alternates appointed by the City Councilmembers.

IECTOR